Appendix 2: Tables

Table A1: Impact of a change in the degree of price distortion on the status quo

 Degree of Price Distortion
 100% 66% 33% 0%

Incumbent
Marginal cost 24

Access charge 25

Prices (€)
Rail 68 75 81 87

Air 86 86 86 86

Change in prices
Rail 0 +9% +18% +27%

Air 0 0 0 0

Market shares

Rail 28% 24% 21% 18%

Air 5% 5% 5% 5%

Car 19% 20% 21% 22%

Car sharing 1% 1% 1% 1%

No travel 47% 49% 51% 53%

Change in
market shares

Rail 0 -14% -26% -37%

Air 0 +5% +10% +14%

Car 0 +6% +10% +14%

Car sharing 0 +6% +10% +14%

No travel 0 +6% +10% +14%

Profits (en M€)
Rail 15 17 18 18

Air 4 4 5 5

Change in
profits

Rail 0 +14% +21% +23%

Air 0 +6% +10% +14%

Access fees (M€) 16 13 12 10

Change in access fees 0 -14% -26% -37%

Consumer surplus 64 60 56 53

Change in consumer surplus  0 -7% -13% -18%

Notes: The unit M€ means millions of Euros.

Competition For Versus In the Market of Long-Distance Passenger Rail Services

- 22 -

Table A2a: Opening to competition in the market: Simulation results for the asymmetric scenarios

Marginal cost
Rail entrant 17

Rail incumbent 21

Access charge  25

Quality level
Rail entrant 10% 50% 50%

Rail incumbent 100% 100% 80%

Degree of price distortion 100% 66% 33% 0% 100% 66% 33% 0% 100% 66% 33% 0%

Prices (€)

Rail entrant 64 64 64 64 66 67 67 68 67 67 68 68

Rail incumbent 66 72 78 84 64 69 74 79 62 68 72 77

Air 86 86 86 86 86 86 86 86 86 86 86 86

Change in prices
Rail -3% +6% +14% +22% -7% +1% +9% +15% -9% -1% +6% +12%

Air 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Market shares

Rail entrant 1 1 1 1 7 8 8 9 8 9 9 9

Rail incumbent 29 25 22 19 28 24 21 18 22 19 17 14

Air 5 5 5 5 4 5 5 5 5 5 5 5

Car 19 20 21 22 18 18 19 20 19 19 20 21

Car sharing 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

No travel 45 48 50 52 42 44 46 47 45 47 48 49

Change in market
shares

Rail incumbent +4% -10% -23% -33% -2% -15% -26% -36% -20% -31% -41% -49%

Air -3% +3% +7% +11% -9% -5% -1% +2% -3% 0 +3% +6%

Car -3% +3% +7% +11% -9% -5% -1% +2% -3% 0 +3% +6%

Car sharing -3% +3% +7% +11% -9% -5% -1% +2% -3% 0 +3% +6%

No travel -3% +3% +7% +11% -9% -5% -1% +2% -3% 0 +3% +6%

Profits (en M€)

Rail entrant 0 1 1 1 5 5 6 6 5 6 6 7

Rail incumbent 15 18 19 19 13 15 16 16 10 11 12 12

Rail 16 18 19 20 18 20 21 22 15 17 18 19

Air 4 4 4 5 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4

Change in profits
Rail incumbent +4% +19% +26% +28% -13% -1% +5% +7% -35% -26% -21% -20%

Rail +7% +22% +30% +32% +19% +35% +44% +49% +1% +14% +22% +26%

Access fees (M€) 17 15 13 11 19 18 16 15 17 15 14 13

Change in access fees +7% -7% -19% -29% +24% +13% +3% -4% +8% -1% -9% -15%

Consumer surplus 67 62 58 55 72 68 65 63 67 64 61 59

Change in consumer surplus  +4% -4% -9% -14% +13% +7% +2% -2% +4% 0% -4% -8%

Notes: The unit M€ means millions of Euros.

F. Cherbonnier – M. Ivaldi – C. Muller-Vibes – K. Van Der Straeten

- 23 -

Table A2b: Opening to competition in the market: Simulation results for the symmetric scenarios

Marginal cost
Rail entrant 17

Rail incumbent 21

Access charge  25

Quality level
Rail entrant 80% 50%

Rail incumbent 80% 50%

Degree of price distortion 100% 66% 33% 0% 100% 66% 33% 0%

Prices (€)

Rail entrant 70 70 71 72 69 69 70 70

Rail incumbent 61 66 70 75 60 65 69 74

Air 86 86 86 86 86 86 86 86

Change in prices
Rail -11% -4% +3% +9% -12% -5% +1% +8%

Air 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Market shares

Rail entrant 14 15 15 15 9 10 10 10

Rail incumbent 21 18 15 13 14 12 10 9

Air 4 4 5 5 5 5 5 5

Car 18 18 19 19 21 21 21 22

Car sharing 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

No travel 42 44 45 46 50 51 52 52

Change in market
shares

Rail incumbent -27% -37% -45% -53% -50% -57% -64% -69%

Air -9% -6% -3% -1% +6% +8% +10% +12%

Car -9% -6% -3% -1% +6% +9% +11% +12%

Car sharing -9% -6% -3% -1% +6% +9% +11% +12%

No travel -9% -6% -3% -1% +6% +9% +11% +12%

Profits (en M€)

Rail entrant 10 11 12 12 7 7 8 8

Rail incumbent 8 9 10 10 5 6 6 6

Rail 19 21 22 23 12 13 14 14

Air 4 4 4 4 4 5 5 5

Change in profits
Rail incumbent -45% -37% -33% -31% -65% -60% -57% -56%

Rail +25% +39% +48% +53% -19% -11% -5% -2%

Access fees (M€) 19 18 17 16 13 12 11 11

Change in access fees +23% +15% +8% +2% -16% -22% -27% -32%

Consumer surplus 72 69 67 65 59 57 56 54

Change in consumer surplus  +12% +8% +4% +1% -8% -11% -13% -15%

Notes: The unit M€ means millions of Euros.

Competition For Versus In the Market of Long-Distance Passenger Rail Services

- 24 -

Table A3: Opening to competition for the market: Simulation results

Marginal cost Rail 21 17

Access charge  25

Quality level Rail 100%

Degree of price distortion 125% 110% 100% 66% 33% 0% 125% 110% 100% 66% 33% 0%

Prices (€)
Rail 61 64 66 73 79 85 57 60 62 69 75 81

Air 86 86 86 86 86 86 86 86 86 86 86 86

Change in prices
Rail -11% -6% -3% +7% +5% +24% -17% -12% -9% +1% +10% +18%

Air 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Market shares

Rail 33 31 29 25 22 19 36 34 32 28 24 21

Air 4 5 5 5 5 5 4 4 4 5 5 5

Car 18 19 19 20 21 22 17 18 18 19 20 21

Car sharing 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

No travel 43 45 46 48 51 53 41 43 44 47 49 51

Change in market
shares

Rail +18% +10% +5% -10% -23% -33% +28% +20% +15% -1% -15% -26%

Air -7% -4% -2% +4% +8% +12% -11% -7% -5% 0 +5% +10%

Car -7% -4% -2% +4% +9% +13% -11% -8% -6% +1% +6% +10%

Car sharing -7% -4% -2% +4% +9% +13% -11% -8% -6% +1% +6% +10%

No travel -7% -4% -2% +4% +9% +13% -11% -8% -6% +1% +6% +10%

Profits (en M€)
Rail 13 15 16 18 19 19 15 17 18 20 22 22

Air 4 4 4 4 5 5 4 4 4 4 4 5

Change in profits
Rail -12% 0 +7% +22% +29% +31% 0 +14% +21% +38% +46% +48%

Air -7% -4% -2% +4% +9% +13% -11% -8% -6% +1% +6% +10%

Access fees (M€) 18 17 16 14 12 10 20 19 18 15 13 12

Change in access fees +18% +10% +5% -10% -23% -33% +28% +20% +15% -1% -15% -26%

Consumer surplus 70 67 66 61 57 54 74 71 69 64 59 56

Change in consumer surplus +9% +5% +2% -5% -11% -16% +15% +11% +8% -1% -7% -13%

Notes: The unit M€ means millions of Euros.

F. Cherbonnier – M. Ivaldi – C. Muller-Vibes – K. Van Der Straeten

- 25 -

Table A4: Comparison of types of opening up to competition (leisure segment – Paris-Marseille market)

Type of competition For the market In the market

Quality level of rail operators 100% 100% 100% 80%-50% 80%-50% 100%-10%

Degree of price distortion 100% 66% 0% 66% 0% 0%

Change in consumer surplus +2% -5% -16% +0% -8% -14%

Change in profit +7% +22% +31% +14% +26% +32%

Change in access charges +5% -10% -33% -1% -15% -29%

Note: i) In case of opening for the market, the quality parameter is that of the franchised operator; in the case of opening in
the market, the first value for the quality level is that of the historical operator and the second one, that of the new entrant.
ii) In case of opening for the market, the tariff distortion is exerted on the franchised operator; in case of opening on the
market, the tariff distortion is exerted only on the incumbent operator, the new entrant being supposed to maximize its
profit of the short term. iii) In the case of competition for the market, the marginal cost of the operator is 10% lower than